
State CAR Contact Email Region

AK Alaska MEP Alyssa Rodrigues avshanks01@alaska.edu Mountain

AK Alaska MEP Bentley Hamilton bjhamilton5@alaska.edu Mountain

AK Alaska MEP Kassim Kurani klkurani@alaska.edu Mountain

AK Alaska MEP Megan Militello mmmilitello@alaska.edu Mountain

AK Alaska MEP Payton Roberts paroberts2@alaska.edu Mountain

AK Alaska MEP Samantha  Lewis sjbailey4@alaska.edu Mountain

AL Alabama Technology Network Jada Freeman jfreeman@atn.org Southeast

AR Arkansas Manufacturing 
Solutions

Doug Gardner dg079@uark.edu Midwest

AR Arkansas Manufacturing 
Solutions

Eddie Majeste emajeste@arkansasedc.com Midwest

AR Arkansas Manufacturing 
Solutions

Keith Gammill kgammill@astate.edu Midwest

AR Arkansas Manufacturing 
Solutions

Phil Plyler pplyler@arkansasedc.com Midwest

AZ Arizona Commerce Authority Jim Harrison jimh@azcommerce.com West

CA California Manufacturing 
Technology Consulting

Patti Anthony anthony@cmtc.com West

CA California Manufacturing 
Technology Consulting

Barbara Weg bweg@cmtc.com West

CO Manufacturer's Edge Jennifer Hagan-Dier jhagan-dier@manufacturersedge.com Mountain

CO Manufacturer's Edge Robert Newbold rnewbold@manufacturersedge.com Mountain

CO Manufacturer's Edge Ryan Burns ryan@rbbmanagement.com Mountain

CT Connecticut State Technology 
Extension Program

Beatriz Gutierrez bgutierrez@connstep.org Northeast

CT Connecticut State Technology 
Extension Program

Bernice Zampano bzampano@connstep.org Northeast

CT Connecticut State Technology 
Extension Program

Eric Wright ewright@connstep.org Northeast

CT Connecticut State Technology 
Extension Program

Michael Stimson mstimson@connstep.org Northeast

DE DE MEP Kelly McKeown kmckeown@demep.org Northeast

DE DE MEP Marlow Hicks mhicks9@dtcc.edu Northeast

DE DE MEP Peter Ciamaricone pciamari@demep.org Northeast

DE DE MEP Rustyn Stoops rstoops@demep.org Northeast

FL FloridaMakes Connor Hlywa connor.hlywa@floridamakes.com Southeast

FL FloridaMakes Michael Aller michael.aller@floridamakes.com Southeast

GA Georgia Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Doug Allvine da116@gatech.edu Southeast

GA Georgia Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Dean Hettenbach dean.hettenbach@innovate.gatech.edu Southeast

GA Georgia Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Don Pital don.pital@innovate.gatech.edu Southeast

GA Georgia Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Mike Stonecipher mike.stonecipher@innovate.gatech.edu Southeast
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HI Hawaii Technology Development 
Corporation

Cindy Matsuki cindy.matsuki@hawaii.gov West

HI Hawaii Technology Development 
Corporation

Jared Brodd jared@vesselscale.com West

HI Hawaii Technology Development 
Corporation

Wayne Inouye winouye@htdc.org West

IA Iowa Center for Industrial 
Research and Service

Hory Chikez horych@iastate.edu Midwest

IA Iowa Center for Industrial 
Research and Service

Melissa Burant mmburant@iastate.edu Midwest

ID Idaho TechHelp Derik Ellis derik@vesselscale.com West

ID Idaho TechHelp Grey Beaudry greybeaudry@techhelp.org West

ID Idaho TechHelp Jared Brodd jared@vesselscale.com West

ID Idaho TechHelp Luke Fuess lukefuess@techhelp.org West

ID Idaho TechHelp Regina Amponsah reginaamponsah@techhelp.org West

ID Idaho TechHelp Robert  Buel robertbuel@boisestate.edu West

ID Idaho TechHelp Steve Hatten shatten@boisestate.edu West

IL Illinois Manufacturing Excellence 
Center

Adrian Garces agarces@imec.org East

IN Indiana MEP - Purdue 
Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Tim McDonnell tgmcdonn@purdue.edu East

KS Kansas Manufacturing Solutions Danica Rome drome@wearekms.com Midwest

KY Kentucky Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Christopher Palmer christopher.palmer@louisville.edu East

KY Kentucky Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Claire Arnold claire.arnold@louisville.edu East

KY Kentucky Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Mark Omondi mark.omondi@louisville.edu East

LA Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership of Louisiana

Baxter Saucier baxter.saucier@mepol.org Southeast

LA Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership of Louisiana

Caroline Touchet caroline.touchet@mepol.org Southeast

LA Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership of Louisiana

Dayna Blanchard dayna.blanchard@mepol.org Southeast

LA Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership of Louisiana

Kayla Gentry kayla.gentry@mepol.org Southeast

MA Massachusetts Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Jeremy Crispino jeremyc@massmep.org Northeast

MA Massachusetts Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Kim Ingalls kimberleyI@massmep.org Northeast

MA Massachusetts Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Olivia Antonelli oliviaa@massmep.org Northeast

MA Massachusetts Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Robin Anderson Robina@massmep.org Northeast

MD Maryland MEP Eric Sweeney esweeney@mdmep.org East

MD Maryland MEP Mike Kelleher mkelleher@mdmep.org East

MD Maryland MEP Samantha Calvo scalvo@mdmep.org East

MD Maryland MEP Sara Keith skeith@mdmep.org East
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ME Maine Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Jay Burkhart jayb@mainemep.org Northeast

ME Maine Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Mariah Cunningham-
Knaus

mariahc@mainemep.org Northeast

MI Michigan Manufacturing 
Technology Center

Martina Scholl-High mscholl-high@the-center.org East

MI Michigan Manufacturing 
Technology Center

Rebekah McCarter rmccarter@the-center.org East

MN Enterprise Minnesota Amanda Baumgart abaumgart@enterpriseminnesota.org Midwest

MO Missouri Enterprise Dusty Cruise dcruise@missourienterprise.org Midwest

MO Missouri Enterprise Dave Felin dfelin@missourienterprise.org Midwest

MO Missouri Enterprise Ella Snelson esnelson@missourienterprise.org Midwest

MS Mississippi Manufacturers 
Association

Abigail Barnes abigail@mma-web.org Southeast

MS Mississippi Manufacturers 
Association

William Peacock bpeacock@cavse.msstate.edu Southeast

MS Mississippi Manufacturers 
Association

Debbie Miller dmiller@cavse.msstate.edu Southeast

MS Mississippi Manufacturers 
Association

Martin Konrad mkonrad@cavse.msstate.edu Southeast

MS Mississippi Manufacturers 
Association

Sandy Crist sandy@mma-web.org Southeast

MS Mississippi Manufacturers 
Association

Tonya McCall tmccall@cavse.msstate.edu Southeast

MT Montana Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Jeff Peterson jeffrey.peterson2@montana.edu Mountain

MT Montana Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Jenni West jenniwest@montana.edu Mountain

MT Montana Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Paddy Fleming pfleming@montana.edu Mountain

NC North Carolina Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

KeAnne Hoeg keanne_hoeg@ncsu.edu Southeast

NC North Carolina Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Kevin Grayson kevin_grayson@ncsu.edu Southeast

ND North Dakota Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Gordon Court gordonc@impactdakota.com Midwest

ND North Dakota Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Laurie Schaffer lauries@impactdakota.com Midwest

NE Nebraska Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Brad Blair bblair7@unl.edu Midwest

NE Nebraska Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Jon Wilson jon.wilson@unl.edu Midwest

NE Nebraska Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Matthew Allmand Mallmand2@unl.edu Midwest

NE Nebraska Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Matthew Jorgensen mjorgensen@unl.edu Midwest

NE Nebraska Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Mike Nagle mnagle3@unl.edu Midwest

NE Nebraska Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Suzanne Weeder 
Einspahr

sweeder1@unl.edu Midwest

NH New Hampshire Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Brian  Knapp briank@nhmep.org Northeast
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NH New Hampshire Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Jillian Duddy jilliand@nhmep.org Northeast

NJ New Jersey Manufacturing 
Extension Program

Andrew Duda aduda@njmep.org Northeast

NJ New Jersey Manufacturing 
Extension Program

Peter Connolly pconnolly@njmep.org Northeast

NJ New Jersey Manufacturing 
Extension Program

Robert Mazzuca rmazzuca@njmep.org Northeast

NJ New Jersey Manufacturing 
Extension Program

Teresa Tarulli TTarulli@njmep.org Northeast

NJ New Jersey Manufacturing 
Extension Program

Todd Veneziano tveneziano@njmep.org Northeast

NM New Mexico Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Jennifer Sinsabaugh jennifers@newmexicomep.org Mountain

NV Manufacture Nevada Stacy Rutherford srutherford@unr.edu West

NV Manufacture Nevada Tom Simpkins tsimpkins@manufacturenevada.com West

NY New York Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Don Lynch don@tdo.org Northeast

NY New York Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Aviva Gold gold@citec.org Northeast

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Aaron Patrick Aaron.Patrick@Development.Ohio.gov East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Brett Dubsky bdubsky@manufacturingsuccess.org East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Derrick Coleman dcoleman@ciftinnovation.org East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Jamey Dixon jamey.dixon@manufacturingsuccess.org East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Jeff Spain jspain01@cscc.edu East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Karen  Kyle kkyle7@cscc.edu East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Mark Diller Mark.Diller@udri.udayton.edu East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Michael O'Donnell modonnell@manufacturingsuccess.org East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Ryan Schulte rschulte1@udayton.edu East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Ival Shields Shields.124@osu.edu East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Traci Spencer spencer@techsolve.org East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Kim Strobel strobel@TechSolve.org East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Troy Wildermuth twildermuth@ciftinnovation.org East

OH Ohio Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Virginie Donoghue vdonoghue@cscc.edu East

OK Oklahoma Manufacturing 
Alliance

Joe Edmondson joe.edmondson@okalliance.com Midwest

OR Oregon Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Justin Gradek jgradek@omep.org West

OR Oregon Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Michelle Fusak mfusak@omep.org West
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OR Oregon Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Mike Vanier mvanier@omep.org West

OR Oregon Manufacturing Extension 
Partnership

Shane Steinke ssteinke@omep.org West

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Andrew Idzik aidzik@nwirc.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Chelsey Coslett chelsey@nepirc.com Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Connie Palucka cpalucka@catalystconnection.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Drew Mackie drew@nepirc.com Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Evan Bates evan@mantec.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Gene Kaschak gene.kaschak@mrcpa.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

In'dea Carter icarter@catalystconnection.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Kim Vanemon kvanemon@pamep.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Lisa Dach ldach@nwirc.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Laurie Knoll Lknoll@nwirc.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Mark Morgis mark@nepirc.com Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Marla Hager marla@nepirc.com Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Michael Griffith mgriffith@nwirc.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Mark Sewell msewell@catalystconnection.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Nicolas de Sousa ndesousa@dvirc.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Pat Felise patf@mrcpa.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Richard Hobbs rich.hobbs@mrcpa.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Frederick Terry RickT@imcpa.com Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Rikki Riegner rriegner@pamep.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Shawn Furman shawn.furman@mrcpa.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Sylvia  Wower swower@dvirc.org Northeast

PA Pennsylvania Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Thomas Weible tweible@nwirc.org Northeast

PR Puerto Rico Manufacturing 
Extension Inc

Hiram  Ortiz hortiz@primexpr.org Southeast

PR Puerto Rico Manufacturing 
Extension Inc

Jose Colon jcolon@primexpr.org Southeast

PR Puerto Rico Manufacturing 
Extension Inc

Jose Rios jrios@primexpr.org Southeast
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PR Puerto Rico Manufacturing 
Extension Inc

Ramon Vega rvega@primexpr.org Southeast

PR Puerto Rico Manufacturing 
Extension Inc

Tiffany  Herrera tiherrera@primexpr.org Southeast

RI Polaris MEP Christian Cowan ccowan@401techbridge.org Northeast

RI Polaris MEP Kayla Viveiros kviveiros@polarismep.org Northeast

RI Polaris MEP Matt Watson mwatson@polarismep.org Northeast

SC South Carolina Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Chris Wayne cwayne@scmep.org Southeast

SC South Carolina Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Miranda Craig mcraig@scmep.org Southeast

SC South Carolina Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Tony Moore tmoore@scmep.org Southeast

SD South Dakota Manufacturing and 
Technology Solutions

Angela Allen angela.allen@sdmanufacturing.com Midwest

SD South Dakota Manufacturing and 
Technology Solutions

Michelle Kakacek Michelle.Kakacek@SDManufacturing.co
m

Midwest

TN Tennessee Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Daniel Norman dnorman3@utk.edu Southeast

TN Tennessee Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Kevin Cooper kevin.cooper@tennessee.edu Southeast

TN Tennessee Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

Misty DePriest Misty.DePriest@tennessee.edu Southeast

TX TMAC Amit Lopes ajlopes@utep.edu Mountain

TX TMAC ATUL AMBHORE atul.ambhore@tmac.org Mountain

TX TMAC Charaee Tropp charaee.tropp@tmac.org Mountain

TX TMAC Darik Pickerel darik.pickerel@tmac.org Mountain

TX TMAC Jose David Ortiz david.ortiz@utrgv.edu Mountain

TX TMAC J. Eduardo Amezcua eduardo.amezcua@tmac.org Mountain

TX TMAC Jose Reyes jose.reyes@uta.edu Mountain

TX TMAC Juan Paramo juan.paramo@tmac.org Mountain

TX TMAC Mike Boyte mike.boyte@tmac.org Mountain

TX TMAC Monica Cortez monica.cortez@tmac.org Mountain

TX TMAC Rodney Reddic rodney.reddic@tmac.org Mountain

TX TMAC Roger Caldwell roger.caldwell@tmac.org Mountain

TX TMAC Satya Kudapa Satya.Kudapa@tmac.org Mountain

TX TMAC William Rafferty WRafferty@SwRI.org Mountain

UT University of Utah MEP Center Richard Crosbie richard.crosbie@usu.edu Mountain

UT University of Utah MEP Center Stephen Reed stephen.reed@usu.edu Mountain

UT University of Utah MEP Center Steve Black u6029742@utah.edu Mountain

VA GENEDGE ALLIANCE Bill Donohue bdonohue@genedge.org East

VA GENEDGE ALLIANCE Dean Young dyoung@genedge.org East

VA GENEDGE ALLIANCE Elisabeth Mazza emazza@genedge.org East

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Anne Daley adaley@vmec.org Northeast
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VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Brett Ference bxf00025@vtc.vsc.edu Northeast

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Carla Wuthrich cwuthrich@vmec.org Northeast

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Christopher Coulter cxc03130@vtc.vsc.edu Northeast

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Donald Paul dpaul@vmec.org Northeast

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Lisa Henderson lhenderson@vmec.org Northeast

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Louis Prue lhp03160@vsc.edu Northeast

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Mark OHearn mohearn@vmec.org Northeast

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Patrick  Boyle pboyle@vmec.org Northeast

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Phil Chadderdon pjc01140@vtc.vsc.edu Northeast

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Rebecca Stygles rhs01160@vsc.edu Northeast

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Robynn Albert rla08100@vsc.edu Northeast

VT Vermont Manufacturing 
Extension Center

Whitney Valentine-Wafer wvalentinewafer@vmec.org Northeast

WA Impact Washington Anibeth Ruiz aruiz@impactwashington.org West

WI Wisconsin Center for 
Manufacturing and Productivity

Chris Baichoo baichoo@wmep.org Midwest

WI Wisconsin Center for 
Manufacturing and Productivity

Aaron Bialzik bialzika@uwstout.edu Midwest

WI Wisconsin Center for 
Manufacturing and Productivity

Peg Dorn dorn@wmep.org Midwest

WI Wisconsin Center for 
Manufacturing and Productivity

Joylynn Gilles gilles@wicmp.org Midwest

WI Wisconsin Center for 
Manufacturing and Productivity

Ted Theyerl theyerlt@uwstout.edu Midwest

WV West Virginia Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership

David Carrick david.carrick@mail.wvu.edu East

WY Manufacturing-Works Carson Rasmussen carson@uwyo.edu Mountain

WY Manufacturing-Works Rocky Case rcase@uwyo.edu Mountain

WY Manufacturing-Works Sean  Schaub sschaub@uwyo.edu Mountain

WY Manufacturing-Works Tyler O'Daniel todaniel@uwyo.edu Mountain
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